

PS&E JOB NO : 21X333 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009858 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6376
 HWY : SR 014
 TITLE : SR 14
 1 MILE W OF SALMON FALLS RD
 REPAIR DEBRIS FENCE
 21X333
 PROJECT : NHPP-0014(088)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAMANIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Aug 11 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ROCK SUPREMACY LLC HI TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION,
 65175 N HWY 97 2328 HAWTHORNE ST
 97116-1541
 BEND OR 977012086 FOREST GROVE OR 971160674
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100941 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100101

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	80,000.00	112,000.00	40.00 % 32,000.00	110,902.50	38.63 % 30,902.50	
GRADING								
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	100.0000 10,000.00	100.0000 10,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	141.9000 14,190.00	41.90 % 4,190.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
3	ESC LEAD	DAY	6.0000 2,178.00	200.0000 1,200.00	-44.90 % -978.00	308.0000 1,848.00	-15.15 % -330.00	
4	COMPOST BLANKET	S.Y.	470.0000 3,290.00	9.0000 4,230.00	28.57 % 940.00	35.0800 16,487.60	401.14 % 13,197.60	
5	WATTLE	L.F.	1700.0000 15,300.00	23.0000 39,100.00	155.56 % 23,800.00	13.0900 22,253.00	45.44 % 6,953.00	
6	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
7	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	470.0000 7,050.00	7.0000 3,290.00	-53.33 % -3,760.00	8.4400 3,966.80	-43.73 % -3,083.20	
8	PREPARATION FOR PLANTING	S.Y.	600.0000 33,000.00	12.0000 7,200.00	-78.18 % -25,800.00	28.3800 17,028.00	-48.40 % -15,972.00	
9	PSIPE TREE MIX A	EACH	10.0000 70.0000	350.0000 3,500.00	400.00 % 2,800.00	148.5000 1,485.00	112.14 % 785.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X333 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009858 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6376
 HWY : SR 014
 TITLE : SR 14
 1 MILE W OF SALMON FALLS RD
 REPAIR DEBRIS FENCE
 21X333
 PROJECT : NHPP-0014(088)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAMANIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Aug 11 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ROCK SUPREMACY LLC HI TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION,
 65175 N HWY 97 2328 HAWTHORNE ST
 97116-1541
 BEND OR 977012086 FOREST GROVE OR 971160674
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100941 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100101

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
10	PSIPE SHRUB MIX A						
	550.0000	EACH	10.0000	32.0000	220.00 %	21.4500	114.50 %
			5,500.00	17,600.00	12,100.00	11,797.50	6,297.50
11	PSIPE GRASS MIX A						
	1400.0000	EACH	3.0000	29.0000	866.67 %	5.6700	89.00 %
			4,200.00	40,600.00	36,400.00	7,938.00	3,738.00
12	PSIPE GRASS MIX B						
	1600.0000	EACH	3.0000	29.0000	866.67 %	5.6700	89.00 %
			4,800.00	46,400.00	41,600.00	9,072.00	4,272.00
13	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH						
	170.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	9.0000	12.50 %	25.8500	223.13 %
			1,360.00	1,530.00	170.00	4,394.50	3,034.50
14	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET						
	470.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00 %	50.5500	237.00 %
			7,050.00	5,640.00	-1,410.00	23,758.50	16,708.50
15	GENERAL WEED CONTROL - CHEMICAL APPLICATION						
	20.0000	HR	150.0000	165.0000	10.00 %	544.5000	263.00 %
			3,000.00	3,300.00	300.00	10,890.00	7,890.00
16	GENERAL WEED CONTROL - HAND PULLING						
	20.0000	HR	130.0000	95.0000	-26.92 %	544.5000	318.85 %
			2,600.00	1,900.00	-700.00	10,890.00	8,290.00
TRAFFIC							
17	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR						
	300.0000	HR	120.0000	32.5000	-72.92 %	135.4500	12.88 %
			36,000.00	9,750.00	-26,250.00	40,635.00	4,635.00
18	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	
19	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	840.0000	HR	8.0000	8.0000	0.00 %	10.7300	34.13 %
			6,720.00	6,720.00	0.00	9,013.20	2,293.20

PS&E JOB NO : 21X333 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009858 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6376
 HWY : SR 014
 TITLE : SR 14
 1 MILE W OF SALMON FALLS RD
 REPAIR DEBRIS FENCE
 21X333
 PROJECT : NHPP-0014(088)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAMANIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Aug 11 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ROCK SUPREMACY LLC HI TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION,
 65175 N HWY 97 2328 HAWTHORNE ST
 97116-1541
 BEND OR 977012086 FOREST GROVE OR 971160674
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100941 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100101

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
20	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			1,525.00 %			682.96 %
			8,000.00	130,000.00	122,000.00	62,637.00	54,637.00	
21	FLAGGERS							
	480.0000	HR	70.0000	62.0000	-11.43 %	79.7500	13.93 %	
			33,600.00	29,760.00	-3,840.00	38,280.00	4,680.00	
22	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	180.0000	HR	70.0000	65.0000	-7.14 %	82.9300	18.47 %	
			12,600.00	11,700.00	-900.00	14,927.40	2,327.40	
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			2.22 %			519.57 %
			22,500.00	23,000.00	500.00	139,402.50	116,902.50	
24	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	72.0000	S.F.	26.0000	20.0000	-23.08 %	49.5000	90.38 %	
			1,872.00	1,440.00	-432.00	3,564.00	1,692.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
25	FORCE ACCOUNT VISUAL MITIGATION							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
26	FORCE ACCOUNT ROCK DOWELS TYPE 1							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			48,000.00	48,000.00		48,000.00		
27	FORCE ACCOUNT GROUT EXCEEDANCE							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
28	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 21X333 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009858 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6376
 HWY : SR 014
 TITLE : SR 14
 1 MILE W OF SALMON FALLS RD
 REPAIR DEBRIS FENCE
 21X333
 PROJECT : NHPP-0014(088)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAMANIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Aug 11 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ROCK SUPREMACY LLC HI TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION,
 65175 N HWY 97 2328 HAWTHORNE ST
 97116-1541
 BEND OR 977012086 FOREST GROVE OR 971160674
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100941 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100101

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
30	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
31	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
32	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			1,500.00 %		450.00 %	
			500.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	2,750.00	2,250.00	
33	PINNED WIRE MESH SLOPE STABILIZATION SYSTEM							
		S.F.	180.0000	50.0000	-72.22 %	103.2900	-42.62 %	
			612,000.00	170,000.00	-442,000.00	351,186.00	-260,814.00	
34	REPLACE GEOBRUGG DEBRIS FLOW FENCE							
		L.S.			64.67 %		76.79 %	
			150,000.00	247,000.00	97,000.00	265,192.50	115,192.50	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,156,823.00	\$1,027,863.00	-11.15%	\$1,287,492.00	11.30%	\$0.00
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED		2ND BIDDER REJECTED		
BASE TOTAL			\$1,156,823.00	\$1,027,863.00	-11.15%	\$1,287,492.00	11.30%	
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED		2ND BIDDER REJECTED		